FDG TOUR EDICION GUAVABERRY Page: 1
Flight Report

DON JACK DON MARCOS

Name H.l. C.H. Name H.l. C.H.

JAY GONZALEZ 29 3 RAFAEL GARCIA 42 4
JOSE MIGUEL SORIANO 55 6
FRANKLIN FRIAS 5,6 6
MARIO SAVINON 6,8 7
LUIS ESCOLASTICO 8,0 8

46 Total Players
Sorted by Flight Name, Handicap Index

Printed On: noviembre 14, 2020 at 11:42 am by Tournament Pairing Program



FDG TOUR EDICION GUAVABERRY

VILLALONA
Name

RAMSES ATALLAH
AMILCAR KALAF

H.I.

10,1
11,9

Flight Report

C.H.

10
12

TONITO
Name

NARCISO MORALES
TEODORO REYES
JEFF MONTEIRO
KJELL NORD
ALEJANDRO VALDEZ
FRANKLIN MASS
MODESTO DIAZ
MAGIN FERREIRO
LUIS SEVERINO
CARLOS ALFARO
JOSE ZAPATA
NESTOR RODRIGUEZ
CRISTHIAN PICHARDO
JUNIOR TOLENTINO

H.I.

12,4
12,7
12,8
12,8
13,6
14,0
14,0
14,1
14,4
14,7
14,9
14,9
15,0
15,8

C.H.

12
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
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46 Total Players

Sorted by Flight Name, Handicap Index



FDG TOUR EDICION GUAVABERRY

LIZARAZO
Name

JEREMY FERNANDEZ
LUIS BARBERA

LUIS SERRET

JOSE MIGUEL OLIVERO
GUILLERMO SANTANA
PATRICK DANESIN
EDWARD MARTE
ADOLFO MOLINA
RAFAEL PEREZ
BARROSO

H.I.

16,0
16,4
16,8
17,1
18,0
18,0
18,4
19,8
19,8

Flight Report

C.H.

16
16
17
17
18
18
18
20
20

UBALDO
Name

IRVING DURAN
VOLKER SCHMID
CARLOS GOMEZ
LIZARDO

ALVARO NAVARRO
WILLIAM ROCHA
RAFAEL LUCIANO
RANDY ARTIS
EDISON URENA
CARLOS SABOGAL

H.I.

20,0
20,0
20,7

213
21,7
21,8
22,0
22,3
23,0

C.H.

20
20
21

21
22
22
22
22
23
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46 Total Players
Sorted by Flight Name, Handicap Index
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BRENDA

Name

CECILIA ROSADO DE
NORD

DEBRA LUNA
CLAUDIA CAPPELLIN
ELIZABETH PEREZ
MARIEL VILLALONA
GINA ELI

H.I.
8,0

8,9
10,4
22,0
22,1
23,0

Flight Report

C.H.

10
22
22
23
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46 Total Players
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